
 

 
 

  

 
ABYC OPEN WEEKEND RACE # 1  

R10 for Fleet = IRC 2    -   Start:Start 1  Time:125504   -   AMENDED 

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  IRC 2  Flak  Andrews 30  54959 Adam Farkas  NYC  1.004  1:25:26  1:25:47  1.0 

2  IRC 2  Notorious  Mumm 30  3005  Kevin Brown  NYC  1.090  1:20:09  1:27:22  2.0 

3  IRC 2  Shock Therapy Shock 35  54260 Gary Benner  RCYC  1.027  1:26:09  1:28:29  3.0 

4  IRC 2  Press Gang  IMX 38  1957  Christina Medland ABYC  1.063  1:25:27  1:30:50  4.0 

5  IRC 2  Maggie Kelly  Beneteau 40.7 54400 Chris Steer  RCYC  1.080  1:24:20  1:31:05  5.0 

6  IRC 2  Grevious  Mumm 30  41  Pierce / Huczek  EYC  1.090  1:25:28  1:33:10  6.0 

R10 for Fleet = PHRF I    -   Start:Start 1  Time:125504  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF I  Rum Runner  Beneteau 36.7 79  Denys Jones  NYC  72  1:41:05  1:58:09  1.0 

R10 for Fleet = PHRF II    -   Start:Start 3  Time:130704  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF II  Rags  Laser 28  1006  Judy Button  MCC  123  1:30:34  1:37:23  1.0 

2  PHRF II  Jersey Girl  Olson 911  42264 Klaus Schaefer  EYC  123  1:30:55  1:37:46  2.0 

3  PHRF II  Bohica  J 27  40687 Erwyn Naidoo  RCYC  123  1:31:45  1:38:40  3.0 

4  PHRF II  Survival  Abbott 33  9  Bill Roscoe  BC  126  1:32:46  1:39:17  4.0 

5  PHRF II  Napadelis  Laser 28  217  Bob Magtanong  NYC  123  1:32:22  1:39:19  5.0 

6  PHRF II  Vertigone  Frers 30  3020  Paul McDonald  ABYC  129  1:35:02  1:41:14  6.0 

R10 for Fleet = C&C 34    -   Start:Start 3  Time:130704  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

 C&C 34  White Knight  C&C 34  34341 Ted Weir  RCYC  1:32:00     

 C&C 34  Baccarat  C&C 34  84200 Bill Bevan  RCYC  0:00:00     

 C&C 34  Keros  C&C 34  74128 Derek McGuichie RCYC  1:29:24     

R10 for Fleet = PHRF III     -   Start:Start 4  Time:131304  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF III  Bluesail 24  Bluesail 24  24  Who Knows     135  1:24:54  1:29:36  1.0 

2  PHRF III  Hot Tamale  Gilbert 25  84454 Chris Clarke  NYC  138  1:28:46  1:33:15  2.0 

3  PHRF III  Inherent  C&C 33  34240 Larry Harrison  ABYC  144  1:32:35  1:36:23  3.0 

R10 for Fleet = PHRF IV    -   Start:Start 5  Time:131904  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF IV  Mardi Gras  Hawkfarm 28  24171 Allan Sauder  ABYC  159  1:29:40  1:31:16  1.0 

2  PHRF IV  Celtic Spirit  Morgan 27  228  Mike Delaney  LSYC  180  1:33:27  1:32:14  2.0 

3  PHRF IV  Good to Go  Elvstrom 32  17  Ryan Jones  Coburg 165  1:34:10  1:35:00  3.0 

4  PHRF IV  Emerald  Elvstrom 32  24200 Paul Willis  TS&CC 165  DSQ     5.0 

R10 for Fleet = Whitesail    -   Start:Start 5  Time:131904  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Whitesail Wisterical     45  Harvey Harman  ABYC  207  1:37:04  1:32:13  1.0 

2  Whitesail Rhapsody IV  C&C 29  44144 Allan Mestel  ABYC  186  1:48:48  1:46:28  2.0 
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ABYC OPEN WEEKEND RACE # 2 

R11 for Fleet = IRC 2   -  Start:Start 1  Time:144420  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  IRC 2  Notorious  Mumm 30  3005  Kevin Brown  NYC  1.090  1:04:10  1:09:57  1.0 

2  IRC 2  Maggie Kelly  Beneteau 40.7 54400 Chris Steer  RCYC  1.080  1:06:03  1:11:20  2.0 

3  IRC 2  Flak  Andrews 30  54959 Adam Farkas  NYC  1.004  1:12:17  1:12:34  3.0 

4  IRC 2  Grevious  Mumm 30  41  Pierce / Huczek  EYC  1.090  1:06:46  1:12:47  4.0 

5  IRC 2  Shock Therapy  Shock 35  54260 Gary Benner  RCYC  1.027  1:11:15  1:13:10  5.0 

6  IRC 2  Press Gang  IMX 38  1957  Christina Medland ABYC  1.063  1:11:10  1:15:39  6.0 

R11 for Fleet = PHRF I   -  Start:Start 1  Time:144420  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF I  Rum Runner  Beneteau 36.7 79  Denys Jones  NYC  72  1:36:04  1:52:17  1.0 

R11 for Fleet = PHRF II    -   Start:Start 3  Time:145620  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF II  Penguins Mother Dufour 34  3403  Malcolm Little  EYC  117  0:43:43  0:47:27  1.0 

2  PHRF II  Jersey Girl  Olson 911  42264 Klaus Schaefer  EYC  123  0:44:43  0:48:05  2.0 

3  PHRF II  Bohica  J 27  40687 Erwyn Naidoo  RCYC  123  0:45:34  0:49:00  3.0 

4  PHRF II  Rags  Laser 28  1006  Judy Button  MCC  123  0:45:43  0:49:10  4.0 

5  PHRF II  Survival  Abbott 33  9  Bill Roscoe  BC  126  0:46:54  0:50:12  5.0 

6  PHRF II  Napadelis  Laser 28  217  Bob Magtanong  NYC  123  0:46:43  0:50:14  6.0 

7  PHRF II  Vertigone  Frers 30  3020  Paul McDonald  ABYC  129  0:48:01  0:51:09  7.0 

R11 for Fleet = C&C 34    -   Start:Start 3  Time:145620  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  C&C 34  Keros  C&C 34  74128 Derek McGuichie RCYC  0:43:49  0:43:49  1.0 

2  C&C 34  White Knight  C&C 34  34341 Ted Weir  RCYC  0:45:55  0:45:55  2.0 

R11 for Fleet = PHRF III    -   Start:Start 4  Time:151420  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF III  Hot Tamale  Gilbert 25  84454 Chris Clarke  NYC  138  0:46:32  0:48:53  1.0 

2  PHRF III  Inherent  C&C 33  34240 Larry Harrison  ABYC  144  0:49:40  0:51:42  2.0 

3  PHRF III  Bluesail 24  Bluesail 24  24  Who Knows     135  0:51:51  0:54:43  3.0 

R11 for Fleet = PHRF IV    -   Start:Start 5  Time:151920  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF IV  Mardi Gras  Hawkfarm 28  24171 Allan Sauder  ABYC  159  0:54:30  0:55:28  1.0 

2  PHRF IV  Good to Go  Elvstrom 32  17  Ryan Jones  Coburg 165  0:58:10  0:58:41  2.0 

3  PHRF IV  Emerald  Elvstrom 32  24200 Paul Willis  TS&CC 165  1:04:51  1:05:25  3.0 

4  PHRF IV  Celtic Spirit  Morgan 27  228  Mike Delaney  LSYC  180  1:06:48  1:05:56  4.0 

R11 for Fleet = Whitesail    -   Start:Start 5  Time:151920  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Whitesail Wisterical     45  Harvey Harman  ABYC  207  1:21:57  1:17:52  1.0 

2  Whitesail Rhapsody IV  C&C 29  44144 Allan Mestel  ABYC  186  1:34:52  1:32:50  2.0 
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ABYC OPEN WEEKEND RACE # 3 

R12 for Fleet = IRC 2    -   Start:Start 1  Time:123200  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  IRC 2  Maggie Kelly  Beneteau 40.7 54400 Chris Steer  RCYC 1.080  1:00:21  1:05:11  1.0 

2  IRC 2  Shock Therapy  Shock 35  54260 Gary Benner  RCYC 1.027  1:03:56  1:05:40  2.0 

3  IRC 2  Flak  Andrews 30  54959 Adam Farkas  NYC  1.004  1:07:50  1:08:06  3.0 

4  IRC 2  Press Gang  IMX 38  1957  Christina Medland ABYC 1.063  1:13:20  1:17:57  4.0 

R12 for Fleet = PHRF I    -   Start:Start 1  Time:123200  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF I  Rum Runner  Beneteau 36.7 79  Denys Jones  NYC  72  1:15:15  1:27:57  1.0 

R12 for Fleet = PHRF II    -   Start:Start 3  Time:124400  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF II  Bohica  J 27  40687 Erwyn Naidoo RCYC 123  0:57:36  1:01:56  1.0 

2  PHRF II  Rags  Laser 28  1006  Judy Button  MCC  123  1:04:55  1:09:48  2.0 

3  PHRF II  Survival  Abbott 33  9  Bill Roscoe  BC  126  1:06:43  1:11:24  3.0 

4  PHRF II  Vertigone  Frers 30  3020  Paul McDonald  ABYC 129  1:14:40  1:19:32  4.0 

5  PHRF II  Penguins Mother Dufour 34  3403  Malcolm Little  EYC  117  1:18:22  1:25:04  5.0 

R12 for Fleet = C&C 34    -   Start:Start 3  Time:124400  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  C&C 34  White Knight  C&C 34  34341 Ted Weir  RCYC 1:21:44  1:21:44  1.0 

2  C&C 34  Keros  C&C 34  74128 Derek McGuichie  RCYC 1:22:17  1:22:17  2.0 

R12 for Fleet = PHRF III    -   Start:Start 4  Time:125000  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF III  Bluesail 24  Bluesail 24  24  Who Knows     135  0:55:53  0:58:59  1.0 

2  PHRF III  Hot Tamale  Gilbert 25  84454 Chris Clarke  NYC  138  1:10:50  1:14:25  2.0 

3  PHRF III  Inherent  C&C 33  34240 Larry Harrison  ABYC 144  1:32:40  1:36:28  3.0 

R12 for Fleet = PHRF IV    -   Start:Start 5  Time:125600  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  PHRF IV  Celtic Spirit  Morgan 27  228  Mike Delaney  LSYC 180  1:15:18  1:14:19  1.0 

R12 for Fleet = Whitesail    -   Start:Start 5  Time:125600  

Rank Fleet Boat Class SailNo Helm Club Rating Elapsed Corrected Points

1  Whitesail Wisterical     45  Harvey Harman  ABYC 207  1:09:27  1:05:59  1.0 
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